# P04000/S056/

(Rec	uestor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	(ress)	
(Čity	/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP		
(Bus	iness Entity Name)	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



11/02/04--01019--011 \*\*247.50



APPILUYEL AND FILED 04 NOY -2 PH 2:59 SECRETARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

" <u>Sundat Peo</u> Requester's Name	carety
Address City/State/Zip Phone	-5454 #
·	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOC	CUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1. Compass Po (Corporation Name)	int Holdings Inc (Document #)
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4. (Corporation Name) Walk in Pick up time Mail out Will wait	(Document #) Gertified Copy Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATION/OUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other
CR2E031(7/97)	Examiner's Initials

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

APPRUYEL A**N**D Filed

04 NOY -2 PM 2:59

COMPASS POINT HOLDINGS, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE

# ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation is COMPASS POINT HOLDINGS, INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

# ARTICLE II - MAILING ADDRESS

The current principal place of business and mailing address of the Corporation is 1223 N. Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32804.

# ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share.

#### ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is:

Timothy Varan 1223 N. Orange Avenue Orlando, Florida 32804

#### ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR

The name of the incorporator of the Corporation is Timothy Varan, and the address of the incorporator is 1223 N. Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32804.

# ARTICLE VI - AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be altered, amended or repealed by the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Florida law.

#### **ARTICLE VII - EFFECTIVE DATE**

The Effective Date of these Articles of Incorporation shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>22</u> day of October, 2004.



APPRUVEL AND FILED

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT OF **COMPASS POINT HOLDINGS, INC.**

04 NOV -2 PM 3:00 SECRE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, whose business address is 1223 N. Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32804, hereby accepts appointment as the initial registered agent of COMPASS POINT HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, and accepts the obligations provided for in Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Timothy